
Box Community Development - 
Level 1

Date City Venue Address Time Class Limit
Saturday, March 1, 2025 Parksville Oceanside Place Arena   830 West Island Hwy 9:00am - 4:00pm 30

Sunday, March 2, 2025 Nanaimo Vancouver Island University 900 Fifth Street 9:00am - 4:00pm 30

Douglas College - 
Classroom 9:00am - 1:30pm

Glenbrook Middle School - 
Gym 2:00am - 4:00pm

Saturday, March 29, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 9

Monday, March 31, 2025 Zoom Session Classroom Portion Zoom Online 6:00pm - 9:00pm 12

Monday, April 7, 2025

Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Parksville Oceanside Place Arena - 
POSTPONED  830 West Island Hwy 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Victoria Juan de Fuca Seniors 
Centre  1767 Island Hwy 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Kelowna MNP Centre 4105 Gordon Drive 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Nanaimo Vancouver Island University 900 Fifth Street 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Richmond Kwantlen University - 
Richmond Campus 8771 Lansdowne Road 9:00am - 4:00pm 18

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Maple Ridge Thomas Haney Secondary 
School 9:00am - 4:00pm

Sunday, April 27, 2025 North Vancouver Postponed 123 East 23rd St 9:00am - 4:00pm 30

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Port Coquitlam Hyde Creek Recreation 
Centre

1379 Laurier Ave, Port 
Coquitlam 9:00am - 4:00pm FULL

Saturday, May 3, 2025 New West Douglas College - Room 
#N1231 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm FULL

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Surrey Kwantlen Polytechnic 
University 12666 72 Ave Surrey 9:00am - 4:00pm 22

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Parksville Oceanside Arena  830 West Island Hwy 9:00am - 4:00pm 30

Saturday, May 17, 2025 New West Douglas College - #N1220 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm FULL

Saturday, May 24, 2025 New West Douglas College - S1650 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 12

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Victoria Online Classroom Session Online 6:00pm - 10:00pm 10

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Castlegar Castlegar Rec Centre

Friday - 6:00 - 9:30pm

Saturday 12:00pm - 4:00pm

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 Shuswap Online Classroom Session Online 6:00pm - 10:00pm 8

Saturday, June 21, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Saturday, June 28, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

Box Competitive Introduction - 
Level 2 

Date City Venue Address Time Class Limit

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Nanaimo Vancouver Island University 900 Fifth Street 9:00am - 4:00pm 20

 Saturday, April 26, 2025 Kelowna Rutland Activity Centre 765 Dodd Road 9:00am - 4:00pm 25

 Saturday, May 3, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College - Room 
#N1220 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 25 

Sunday, May 4, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College - Room 
#N1220 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm FULL

Saturday, May 24, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College #S1670 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 3

Saturday, March 15, 2025 New Westminster 700 Royal Avenue 30

Penticton Okanagan College - PC202 583 Duncan Avenue 6:00pm - 9:00pm Both 
Nights 25

Friday, May 30 - Saturday, 
May 31, 2025 Sunshine Coast Gibsons Community Centre 10



Saturday, May 31, 2025 Richmond Kwantlen University - 
Richmond Campus 8771 Lansdowne Road 9:00am - 4:00pm 4

Saturday, June 28, 2025 New Westminster Douglas College 700 Royal Avenue 9:00am - 4:00pm 18


